


























14 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(SwingMan 20 MODEL) 



ITEM#! PART# 

1 9243009 

2 9242430 

3 9242421 

4 9242320 

5 9242315 

6 9242314 

7 9242304 

8 9241131 

9 9241020 

10 9240960 

11 9240940 

12 9240921 

13 9240430 

14 9240420 

15 9240320 

16 9240060 

17 82768 

18 72223 

19 70732 

20 70729 

21 70728 

22 70708 

23 70704 

24 70702 

25 70630 

26 70362 

27* 70268 

28 70129 

29 68918 

30 68055 

31 6505026 

32 64203 

33 63622 

34 63320 

35* 63318 

36* 63317 

37 62731 

38 6010063 

39 6000101 

40 39768 

41 39179 

42 35691 

43 34592 

44 33605 

45 32228 

46 31823 

47 30910 

48 28010 

49 15547 

50 15339 

51 15131 

52 14571 

53 14514 

54 13919 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(SwingMan 20 MODEL) 

TITLE ITEM#! PART# TITLE 

M-SWG20/25 THRUST PLATE 55 13250 CORD GRIP HEYCO 1857 RDD201 

M-SWG20/25 HANDLE LINK PIN 56 13103 SCREW MCH 4-40x0.750 RHSL 

M-SWG20/25 C LINK 57 12229 WASHER FLT .500x1 .250x.078 ZPS 

M-SWG20/25 C LINK PIN 58 11349 NUT 6-32 EXT TOOTH LOCK ZPS 

M-SWG20/25 MAIN LINK PIN 59* 11325 MANUAL OWNERS SWG ANT 

M-SWG20/25 SHORT LINK PIN 60* 11316 WIRE KIT SWINGMAN 20 120V ANT 

M-SWG20/25 RETURN HANDLE TUBE 61 11024 DECAL SILVER/RED EVO TOUCH 

P-SWG20/25 HOUSING ASSY ANT 62 10964 O-DECAL QR CODE HTM ANT 

M-SWG20/25 TOP LINK 63* 10917 CABLE, CAT5E ETHERNET FLAT, 2FT 

M-SWG20/25 ADJ ROD ASSY 1/2-20 64 10914 SPACER .140x.250X.125 NYLON 

M-SWG20 FRAME WELDMENT 1/2-20 65 10910 CONTROL TEMP 1/0 BOARD ANT 

M-SWG20/25 MAIN ARM WLDMNT ANT 66 10903 POWER SUPPLY 5VDC 15W 

M-SWG20/25 DRIVE LINK ASSY 67 10884 BOLT 3/8-16x2.000 

M-SWG20/25 BAIL HANDLE WLDMNT 68 10664 DECAL MADE IN THE USA ROUND 

M-SWG20 PLATEN ADAPTER 1620 69 10486 0 RING 2.762ODx2.484x.139 

M-SWG20/25 LONG LINK ASSY 70 10347 CIRCUIT BKR 1-POLE PTR 15A ST 

M-CASTING 16x20 LOWER F 71 10151 KNOB 1/2-20 KNURLED 

TERM BD 601-2-KT37, 38,39 72 10129 DECAL SWINGMAN 20 LOGO 

DECAL HIX LOGO 4"x1" 73 10012 TRIM-LOK 150 82 X 3/16 ALUM 

NUT COUPLING 1/2-20 x 1-3/4 74 0101012 M-SWG20 MOUNTING BOARD 

RETAINING RING INT 2.625 75 10909 SCREW MCH M3-0.5X3 PHP ZPS 

SCREW CPSKT 5/16-24x0.500 

SCREW FHSKT 1/4-20x1 .500 

RETAINING RING EXT 0.500 2HOLE 

SCREW MCH 10-24x0.375 PHPH 

DECAL CERTIFIED GREEN 

DECAL HIX I.D. 3"x3" SILVER 

NUT 8-32 NYLON INSERT ZPS 

SPRING EXT 1.000ODX3.000X.105 

BOLT 5/16-18x0.875 

M-STRAIN GAUGE COVER SWG20/25 

WASHER FLT .515x0.875x.032 SS 

BEARING THRUST .500x0.937x.078 

BEARING WSHR .500x0.937x.031 

BOX SWINGMAN 20/25/20E LINER 

BOX SWINGMAN 20/25/20E 

RELAY SS 25A 3-32VDC INPUT 

M-PAD 16x20x1/2 MED BLK MOLDED 

M-ASSY PLATEN 16x20 120V D SWG 

CORDSET 120V 14/3 STOW 5-15P 

GAUGE STRAIN 

GROMMET .375IDx.625 GRV 

SCREW MCH 8-32x0.625 PHPH 

DECAL UNPLUG MACHINE 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #10 ZP 

SWITCH MICRO SMALL SEMI-HOOK 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR 5/16 ZP 

BUMPON BLACK .81"x.30" 

WASHER FLT .531x1 .000x.063 ZPS 

SCREW MCH 10-24x0.500 PHPH 

SCREW SET 1/4-20x0.250 

NUT 3/8-16 ZPS 

NUT 1/4-20 NYLON INSERT ZPS 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #4 ZP 
15 

http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX62731?pt-manual=HIX-SwingMan-25_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX35691?pt-manual=HIX-SwingMan-25_spm.pdf


16 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(SwingMan 25 MODEL) 



ITEM#I PART# 

1 9262304 

2 9253102 

3* 9253101 

4 9243009 

5 9242430 

6 9242421 

7 9242320 

8 9242315 

9 9242314 

10 9242304 

11 9241131 

12 9241020 

13* 9240970 

14 9240960 

15 9240921 

16 9240430 

17 9240420 

18 9230320 

19 9230305 

20 89821 

21 8600900 

22 72495 

23 72223 

24 71498 

25 70732 

26 70729 

27 70728 

28 70708 

29 70704 

30 70702 

31 70630 

32 70362 

33* 70268 

34 70129 

35* 68919 

36 6505026 

37 64203 

38 63622 

39 63320 

40 62731 

41 6010064 

42 47487 

43 39179 

44 38598 

45 35691 

46 35408 

47 34592 

48 33605 

49 32228 

50 31823 

51 30910 

52 28010 

53 16774 

54 15547 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(SwingMan 25 MODEL) 

TITLE ITEM#I PART# TITLE 

M-SWG25 LOWER PLATEN 55 15339 SCREW MCH 10-24x0.500 PHPH 

M-SWG25 OUTRIGGER LH 56 15131 SCREW SET 1/4-20x0.250 

M-SWG25 OUTRIGGER RH 57 14571 NUT 3/8-16 ZPS 

M-SWG20/25 THRUST PLATE 58 14514 NUT 1/4-20 NYLON INSERT ZPS 

M-SWG20/25 HANDLE LINK PIN 59 13919 WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #4 ZP 

M-SWG20/25 C LINK 60 13250 CORD GRIP HEYCO 1857 RDD201 

M-SWG20/25 C LINK PIN 61 13103 SCREW MCH 4-40x0.750 RHSL 

M-SWG20/25 MAIN LINK PIN 62 12229 WASHER FLT .500x1 .250x.078 ZPS 

M-SWG20/25 SHORT LINK PIN 63 11349 NUT 6-32 EXT TOOTH LOCK ZPS 

M-SWG20/25 RETURN HANDLE TUBE 64* 11325 MANUAL OWNERS SWG ANT 

P-SWG20/25 HOUSING ASSY ANT 65* 11320 WIRE KIT SWINGMAN 25 220V ANT 

M-SWG20/25 TOP LINK 66 11024 DECAL SILVER/RED EVO TOUCH 

M-SWG25 FRAME WELDMENT 1/2-20 67* 10964 O-DECAL QR CODE HTM ANT 

M-SWG20/25 ADJ ROD ASSY 1/2-20 68 10914 SPACER .140x.250X.125 NYLON 

M-SWG20/25 MAIN ARM WLDMNT ANT 69 10910 CONTROL TEMP 1/0 BOARD ANT 

M-SWG20/25 DRIVE LINK ASSY 70 10903 POWER SUPPLY 5VDC 15W 

M-SWG20/25 BAIL HANDLE WLDMNT 71 10884 BOLT 3/8-16x2.000 

M-SWG20/25 PLATEN ADAPTER 72 10664 DECAL MADE IN THE USA ROUND 

M-ASSY PLATEN SM25 220V SGL 73 10486 0 RING 2.762ODx2.484x.139 

BOLT 1/4-20x2.000 74 10151 KNOB 1/2-20 KNURLED 

M-DP SHIPPING PALLET 75 10127 DECAL SWINGMAN 25 LOGO 

CORDSET 220V 14-3 SJTOW 6-20P 76 10012 TRIM-LOK 150 B2 X 3/16 ALUM 

TERM BO 601-2-KT37, 38,39 77 10909 SCREW MCH M3-0.5X3 PHP ZPS 

BOLT 5/16-18x0.750 G8 78 0101012 SWINGMAN 20 MOUNTING BOARD 

DECAL HIX LOGO 4"x1" 79 10909 SCREW MCH M3-0.5X3 PHP ZPS 

NUT COUPLING 1/2-20 x 1-3/4 

RETAINING RING INT 2.625 

SCREW CPSKT 5/16-24x0.500 

SCREW FHSKT 1/4-20x1 .500 

RETAINING RING EXT 0.500 2HOLE 

SCREW MCH 10-24x0.375 PHPH 

DECAL CERTIFIED GREEN 

DECAL HIX I.D. 3"x3" SILVER 

NUT 8-32 NYLON INSERT ZPS 

SPRING EXT 1.000ODX3.000X.115 

M-STRAIN GAUGE COVER SWG20/25 

WASHER FLT .515x0.875x.032 SS 

BEARING THRUST .500x0.937x.078 

BEARING WSHR .500x0.937x.031 

RELAY SS 25A 3-32VDC INPUT 

M-PAD 20x25x1/2 MED BLK MOLDED 

CIRCUIT BKR 1-POLE PTR 8 AMP 

GAUGE STRAIN 

SCREW FHSKT 3/8-16x1 .250 

GROMMET .375IDx.625 GRV 

BUMPER 1/8X1/2 SQ BLK RUBBER 

SCREW MCH 8-32x0.625 PHPH 

DECAL UNPLUG MACHINE 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #10 ZP 

SWITCH MICRO SMALL SEMI-HOOK 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR 5/16 ZP 

BUMPON BLACK .81"x.30" 

WASHER FLT .281x0.625x.063 ZPS 

WASHER FLT .531x1 .000x.063 ZPS 
17 

http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX72495?pt-manual=HIX-SwingMan-25_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX62731?pt-manual=HIX-SwingMan-25_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX35691?pt-manual=HIX-SwingMan-25_spm.pdf



